

A面阅读顺序:
从左到右

HOW TO SET UP 設定方法

1. Release the tightening ring.
2. Attach the tightening ring to the ball joint and insert them into the socket. Then tighten the ring and lock in place.
3. Adjust the angle of the support and rotate the clamp. (Works with horizontal and vertical air vent.)
4. Attach the clamp to the fin of air vent.

1. 締め付けリングを解放します。
2. リングを締め付けリングをボールジョイントに取り付けてソケットに挿入し、リングを締め付けて所定の位置にロックします。
3. サポートの角度を調整し、クランプを回転させます。(水平および垂直の通気口で動作します。)
4. クランプをエアベントのフィンに取り付けます。

IMPORTANT NOTICE 使用上の注意

iPhone 13 & 12 Series
iPhone 13 & 12シリーズ

iPhone 11 and older models
iPhone11以前のモデル

Magnetic Cases
磁性ケース

Non-Magnetic Cases
非磁性ケース

If you have any questions about using this product, please contact us.
この製品の使用についてご不明な点がございましたら、お問い合わせください。

COMPATIBILITY OF AIR VENT 通気口の適合性

SPECIFICATION / 仕様

Model: AM15WC02
Input: 5V=2A, 9V=2A, 12V=1.67A
Wireless Output:
5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W
(Charging power depends on mobile model)
Application Models:
iPhone 12/13 / Mini / Pro / Pro Max,
also compatible with MagSafe case.
Install Method: Clamping type
Fixed Position: Air vent
Size: 10.1x6.6x2.7cm / 3.98x2.6x1.1inch
Weight: 100g

モデル:AM15WC02
入力:5V=2A, 9V=2A, 12V=1.67A
ワイヤレス出力:5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W
(充電電力はモバイルモデルによって異なります)
対応モデル:
iPhone 12/13 / Mini / Pro / Pro Max, MagSafe ケースに対応
取付方法:クランプ式
固定位置:エアベント
サイズ:10.1x6.6x2.7cm / 3.98x2.6x1.1inch
重量:100g

CONTAINS / パッケージ内容

1. Magnetic Wireless Charger Car Mount.
2. USB-C to USB-C Cable.
3. Air Vent Mount
4. Instruction Manual

1.ワイヤレス充電車載ホルダー

2.USB-C to USB-Cケーブル

3.エアベントマウント

4.取扱説明書

CHARGE Qi-ENABLED DEVICE Qiをサポートする充電デバイス

1. Connect the USB-C cable to the magnetic wireless charger car mount.
2. Connect the other end of the cable to the USB port of your car or a USB car charger that fits into the cigarette lighter socket*.
3. Snap on your Qi-compatible device onto the magnetic surface of the magnetic wireless charging car mount.
4. Your device will star charging.
5. Simply pick off the device easily from the mount when you need to use it or after charged.

*It is recommended to use PD or QC3.0 adapter to maximize charging efficiency.
充電効率を最大化するには、PDまたはQC3.0アダプターを使用することをお勧めします。

LED / インジケータ

INDICATOR	STATUS
LED is Flashing in white and blue at the same time	When connected to power
LED is ON in white	To be standby for charge or fully charged
LED is ON in blue	Charging
LED is Flashing in blue	Foreign object detection (FOD)
LED is Flashing in white	Temperature, current and voltage protection

LEDは白と青い色で同時に点滅する

LEDが青色で点灯

LEDは青い色で点滅する

LEDは白い色で点滅する

充電待ちまたは完全充電

充電中

アイテムの損傷 (FOD)

温度、電流、電圧の保護

NOTE:
This product works with iPhone 12/13 series or MagSafe series.
It is recommended to use PD or QC3.0 adapter to maximize charging efficiency.

ATTENTION:
Do not dismantle or modify the product.
Do not store the product in wet conditions.
Do not keep or use the product near heat sources.

Do not let water or any other liquid flows into the inside part of the product's interface. This would cause damages to the product.

Do not install the wireless car charger over an air bag cover or within the air bag deployment zone.

Make sure to remove metallic, magnetic protective case or chip cards like bank cards, etc from your device when charging.

While charging, the charger may heat up. This is normal and should not affect charger's performance. If the charger feels hot to touch during charging, remove the device from the charger and allow it to cool down before restarting the charging process.

Avoid using bent or damaged USB cable.

HINWEIS:
Dieses Produkt funktioniert mit der iPhone 12/13-Serie oder der MagSafe-Serie.
Es wird empfohlen, einen PD- oder QC3.0-Adapter zu verwenden, um die Ladeeffizienz zu maximieren.

WARNING:
Demontieren oder modifizieren Sie das Produkt nicht.
Lagern Sie das Produkt nicht unter rauen Bedingungen.
Bewahren oder verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen.
Lassen Sie kein Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten in das Innere der Produktschritte fließen, weil dies zu Schäden am Produkt führen würde.

B面阅读顺序:
从左到右

AMONER

Model: AM15WC02

Fe CE UK REP

MADE IN CHINA

SHENZHEN SHIBUO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

SHENZHEN SHIBUO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

SHENZHEN SHIBUO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

- Installieren Sie das kabellose Ladegerät nicht über einer Airbag-Abdeckung oder innerhalb der Airbag-Einfaltungszone.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie beim Aufladen metallische, magnetische Schutzfolien oder Chipkarten wie Bankkarten usw. von Ihrem Gerät entfernen.
- Während des Ladevorgangs kann sich das Ladegerät erwärmen. Dies ist normal und sollte die Leistung des Ladegeräts nicht beeinträchtigen. Wenn sich das Ladegerät während des Ladevorgangs zu heiß anfühlt, entfernen Sie Ihr Gerät aus der Handhabung und lassen Sie es abkühlen, bevor Sie den Ladevorgang erneut starten.
- Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung eines verbogenen oder beschädigten USB-Kabels.

NOTE:
Ce produit fonctionne avec la série iPhone 12/13 ou la série MagSafe.
Il est recommandé d'utiliser l'adaptateur PD ou QC3.0 pour maximiser l'efficacité de charge.

AVERTISSEMENT:
• Ne pas démonter ou modifier le produit.
• Ne pas stocker le produit dans des conditions humides.
• Ne pas conserver ou utiliser le produit à proximité de sources de chaleur.
• Ne pas laisser d'eau ou tout autre liquide s'écouler dans la partie inférieure de l'interface du produit. Cela endommagerait le produit.
• Ne pas installer le chargeur de voiture sans fil sur un couvercle d'airbag ou dans la zone de déploiement d'airbag.

- Assurez-vous de retirer l'étui de protection métallique ou magnétique ou les cartes à puce comme les cartes bancaires, etc. de votre appareil lors du chargement.
- Pendant la charge, le chargeur peut chauffer. Ceci est normal et ne devrait pas affecter les performances du chargeur. Si le chargeur est chaud au toucher pendant la charge, retirez l'appareil du chargeur et laissez-le refroidir avant de recommencer le processus de charge.
- Évitez d'utiliser un câble USB plié ou endommagé.

NOTE:
Este producto funciona con la serie iPhone 12/13 o la serie MagSafe.
Se recomienda utilizar un adaptador PD o QC3.0 para maximizar la eficiencia de carga.

ADVERTENCIA:
• No desmonte ni modifique el producto.
• No almacene el producto en condiciones húmedas.
• No guarde ni utilice el producto cerca de fuentes de calor.
• No permita que el agua o cualquier otro líquido fluya hacia la parte inferior de la interfaz del producto. Esto causaría daños al producto.
• No instale el cargador inalámbrico para automóviles sobre un cubierto de bolsa de aire o dentro de la zona de despliegue de la bolsa de aire.
• Asegúrese de quitar la funda protectora metálica o magnética o las tarjetas con chip, como tarjetas bancarias, etc. de su dispositivo durante la carga.
• Mientras se carga, el cargador puede calentarse. Esto es normal y no debería afectar el rendimiento del cargador. Si el cargador se siente caliente al tocarlo durante la carga, retire el dispositivo del cargador y deje que se enfríe antes de reiniciar el proceso de carga.

退還:

この製品は、iPhone12/13シリーズまたはMagSafeシリーズに対応します。
充電効率を最大化するには、PDまたはQC3.0アダプターを使うことが有効的です。

警告:

- 製品を分解または改造しないでください。
- 湿気や水で濡れないでください。
- 熱源の近くで製品を保管または使用しないでください。
- 製品のインターフェースの内部に水やその他の液体を流さないでください。これにより、製品が損傷する可能性があります。
- ワイヤレス充電車載ホルダーをエアバッグカバーの上部やエアバッグ展開領域内に設置しないでください。
- 充電するときは、金属製の磁気保護ケースまたは銀行カードなどのフラッグカードをデバイスから必ず取り外してください。
- 充電中に充電器が熱くなることがあります。これは正常であり、充電のパフォーマンスに影響を与えることはありません。充電中に充電器に触れると熱くなる場合は、デバイスを充電器から取り外し、冷却して充電を再開してください。
- 曲がったり損傷したUSBケーブルの使用を避けてください。

PRODUCTS CARE

Warranty: 12 months warranty

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Shibuo Technology Co., Ltd.

Service: 12 months warranty

Service: 12 months warranty

Service: 12 months warranty

AMONER

USER MANUAL

ユーザーマニュアル

Model:AM15WC02

Magnetic wireless charger car mount

ワイヤレス充電車載ホルダー

Service: 12 months warranty

Service: 12 months warranty

Service: 12 months warranty

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operation in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. During the operation of device a distance 15cm surrounding the device and 20cm above the top surface of the device must be respected